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TOWN OF AURORA

575 OAKWOOD AVENUE, EAST AURORA, NY 14052
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
(716) 652-7591

MEMO

TO: Supervisor Snyder and Town Board Members
FROM: Elizabeth Cassidy, Code Enforcement Officer

DATE:  January 17,2024

Short-term rentals (aka Air Bnl3 and VRBO) are becoming increasingly prevalent in the Town.
Some of the current listings are traditional BnB rentals where the owner is onsite while a
room/rooms are rented while other listings are in a dwelling group building or the owner leaves
while the house is rented. I respectfully request the Town Board reengage the code committee to
discuss this issue and possibly determine an appropriate code recommendation.

Additionally, the existing BnB code in 116-8.4A8 should also be evaluated by the committee to

expand on requirements and I would recommend a change from a Site Plan approval to a Special
Use Permit approval.

Thank you,
liz
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SUPERVISOR

Charles D. Snyder

(716) 652-7590
cshyder@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Aurora Municipal Center
575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurotra.com

1/9/24
To: Town Board
Re: Proposal to Construct a Kiosk at Majors Park
Please review the proposed plans by the Open Space Committee to construct a new kiosk in
Majors Park at the Hubbard Road Trailhead at the next Work Session. The labor will be provided
for free by the Ormsby Educational Center.

Thank you,

Elizabeth Deveso
Highway Secretary



MAJORS PARK -HUBBARD ROAD TRAILHEAD KIOSK

General Notes: Materials and Construction - revised 1/2/24

® The 6 X6 vertical supports shall be pressure treated, ground contact material,

¢ Above ground framing shall be standard dimension Doug Fir, as available or
Hem/Fir as an option

e Roof sheeting shall be dimensional 1%” thick Doug Fir planed ic 1%.” This is to
avoid the use of plywood and a finished thickness that will permit the use of 1"
long roofing nails with no underneath nail-through exposure. 30 ib. felt paper
shall be used to cover roof sheets prior to shingle instaflation.

¢ All fasteners shall be for exterior use. Use wood screws to secure sign panel
planks. Avoid Philips head screws on sigh panel because of the difficulty in
driving and later removal. The 2 X 8" cross members to face of 6 X 6" veriical

posts shail be secured with hex-head bolt connections for strength and ease of
foture tightening.
* Sign panel material:
¢}

o Veitically installed Doug Fir planed t0 1 1/8 thick, preferred.

When “sheeting” with solid boards, sufficient gaps beiween boards are necessary
to allow for seasonal expansion. For the sign panel allow 1/2 * between veriical
post and edge of first board. Provide 1/8:" between intermediate hoards. For roof
sheeting, install horizontal, and allow up to 14" between boards,

e Because of the overall height of the kiosk, assembly will be completed in the
field. The 2 X 8/ 2 X 6" rectangular frame that supports the roof is temporarily
assembled in the shop per plan dimensions, A 2 X 8" is secured to the center of
this frame, left and right, to support the ridge beam. These members serve as
temporary substitutes for the 6 X 8” vertical posts in the final field assembly.
Raifters can then be cut to fit in the shop. All could be disassembied for fransport
to the field. Roof sheeting, and roof completion to be done in the field. Assembly
of the two end frames to include the 6 X 6”, 2 X 8", and 4 X 4"(rippedto 2% “
thick) could be done in the shop and transported 1o the field. _

e Note: The above assembly sequence is one option. There may be others,
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Search your mail or the web

e € Back @y % = g8 vove i Delote € Spam oo Mare @ v
Today on AOL (No Subjem) Yahoof nboy
Inbox ABK Bogner, David Em Mo, Dec 18, 2023 al 11:05 AM
From: dbogner@e2cceh. org
Unread To: John Hughes
Ce: Paul Hoch
Starred :
Drafis 57 Hi Jahn-
Sent ' Following up from our meeting. In looking at the district calendar and timeline, the hest fime to
have the posts installed would be the first week of Apiil while students and staff are on spring
Spam break. The following three weeks In Apiil, we would determine a week or days {(hasad on
weather), on when students would be on siie,
Trash
A Lesy , Qur goal would be to complete it in one week and have the sturdentis work during their class time
- and allow for 1-2 full days during the week to complete the project.
Views Show We would want the materials delivered to Ormsby by mid march, which would allow the students
; enough time to make all the cuts.
~ Folders Hide
4 New Folder Let us know your thoughts.
Saved Mail 1 i Dave Bogner, Principal
Archive WD, Ormsby Educational Center
Phone: {716} 652-8250 w5227
SavediMs Email: dhogner@®ezech.org
Confidentiality Notice: This electronic mail transmissicn is imended for the personal and
confidential use of the designated recipient(s) named ahove. This message may contain
confidentlal student or personnel data o an attorney-client communication and as such is
privileged and confidential, |7 you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you
have received this message and any attached documents in error, that any raview,
dissemination/disciosure, copying, distribution, or taking of any action in reliance on the contents
of this information is sirictly prohibited, If you have received this trapsmission in eror, piease

TR PPN P e T SRR vt wn e a3 il bl ke Al a R LT TSR A U U S (U dm e ke cvna s



MATERIAL S

EEVTE KTEApTe e ATIYVET e pge

EE B RGP PONY

@

b Kb ooy CererHe 7

f}’fff‘“ﬁ'ﬁ?ﬁwﬁ b EF T T A

2.8 s’
PEUE SECIRAZ TR IS T IS
VLA B Dok FyE S smarss 20 00
v FXY DO FTIR. EBate? ERANRE L@ 5 /
v 2 AE s g ¥ 2T »ﬁf'ﬁ%’;‘ ot T ZER p 8 /
7 EIPIADZ T gL RO GHE 2P
B RE pt rre (IR, ORI S 78
C ZXE OOUE PR ErEseE re&’
e Z RO Donks £ ooy //@,mf
T AIEE TS
cZ XY D OACs i L1 S’
£ erss ZRIO v 857
. . /
g g j/’e;‘}//?’fﬁ AL E . S @ IO
&L FEE SIS
GG FASYE L v A AN
/
o HKEE WRTER SR pPER 2 ®E
AP L QuIEE i
s BRY SIBE ERANES T

v DG LERRY LR PRV

2@ e’

AHGE

e :;??



&

&

a

R 2

S TATERS (L. 5

Ao AT o
CESC/BILTION PerArerr Ty e
SO Lk AELYT SRS Py, - =

a’ﬁ?:ﬂ - s i st T g Y
CEELGFE. O CWT SAELES PO SaES
ReEn  ELdS ) s
T sa
G VAT EAFL B Ly LT
Ao FEBICET LR T I

FORCE ]
APERFTER A B FPRENL, - e A T

sauesst,  Fenssr e Fyfbald Iy T Fors
Flle ~ TGz~ /77

or0E FOET RD ((E7F 209) Sorimsviises

SECTION  j2E e LD

[ErICT . S
. 5’% "? K& :\.‘g‘h
t % :\

il SFEAAERL SVERTEEE

&
o ;% Treee

R SHFEErNE 7T e FLATEL
ra
e 7 e LT

P LISE HHEX AEOD 4TS QM ) ERArG s 8
ST BEE BET QPIRTEE PTG TS W



PR F
P TERIALS

o AT EHTEWICHE. K REWS { | PERT PP o AL )

PO GECRE  SLESY PRenTE BEERT YT PG P S

SCAEDS o E
o SEE  AITHCGELS  ENTE GOGAERE  Eergdy

. BEEF chess ¢ ledeBleg s Ao ﬁw@&,ﬁj -

parlitipands aras dprodeatles Lo

L ¥
C weRSTT CRSEr FOCES olidentis glogis cods

bl it

ﬁ“mw M»@@»@%My , Fani®? paveBheg 5
Gt ended fg’mﬁw PP Y Wﬁﬁwﬂﬁf
@@?«&@“ | Ands € jitigeor »@M@w st ablng)

Wﬁdﬁ’;@ﬂw = Tnpgs Ea B f“i«@:«é@gw £ttt ?f "

CONTAET )

W ODpird AN S “F /e



JOHN SIXT AND SON, INC
13990 East Schutt Road
Chaffee NY 14030-9766

(716) 496-8964

ARG ||

- —a A,

QUOTE
2401-653716 PAGE 1 OF 1
: I . AG ol oB
é%ﬂgﬁixwg%vgri SF AURORA, TOWN OF AUROTO 0
652.3280 EXPIRES ON 0171012024
BRANCH 1000
CUSTOMER PO# MAJORS
STATION CPS3
CASHIER JESSEH
SALESPERSON
ORDER ENTRY JESSEH
MODIFIEDBY
fer aigtion: - o] Quenty [ UM | Pies Per | Amount
66147 8 X 6 X 14TREATED YP. 2| pC 50.6300 PC 101.26
2810D 2 X 8 X 10'DF. 2 | pc 10,9300 PC 21.88
448WpP 4X 4 X 8 WHITE FIR. 4 | pC 26,9500 PC 107.80
2610H 2X6X 10 HF#2 3| PC 7.6000 PC 22 80
248H 2X 4 X 8HF.#2 8| pPc 4,2000 PC 33.60
288D 2 X 8 X BDF. 1| pC 8.7500 PC 8.75
210100 | 2% 10 X 10DF. 11 | PG 14.3400 PC 167.74
2410H 2 X 4 X 10HF #2 11PC 5.2100 PC 5.21
EWCR BDL.EASTWHITE CEDAR16"SHINGLE# 3 | BACH 47.7500| EACH 143.25
21018D 2 X 10 X 16'DF, 2 | Pc 23.7400 PG 47.48
Subtotal 649.75
BRSO S TRV SR AT | sxeocon s
THERE WILL BE NO EXCEPTIONS!
Total 640.75

Buyar;

Signature




SUPERVISOR
CHARILES D. SNYDER LN
(716) 652-7590 ey e
supervisor@townofaurgra.com townclerk@townofaurora.com
TOWN OF AURORA
575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurora.com
MEMO
TO: Aurora Town Board

FROM: Kathleen Moffat
RE: Budget Amendment: 2023 ARPA Expenditures
DATE:  1/22/24
I respectfully request approval to amend the budget to account for the 2023 ARPA Expenditures. The
amendment is as follows:
» Increase revenue line A 4089 Federal Aid Other by $56,006.19

¢ Increase appropriation line A 7110.454 Park Improvements (ARPA Only) by $56,006.19

The balance of available ARPA funds at 12/31/23 is $81,964.12. As a reminder, these funds must be obligated
by 12/31/24 and expended by 12/31/26.
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From: David Gunner

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 2:18 AM
To: Martha Librock

Subject: FW: West Falls Sculptural sign

From: Rico Rivera <rico@buffalotreehouse.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2024 10:01 AM

To: David Gunner <dgunner@townofaurora.com>
Subject: West Falls Sculptural sign

Hi David, Happy New year! | am reaching out to see if we could get back on track with the Sculptural sign
for West Falls. Our team is preparing to begin work on the West Falls Depot and Conor Schneider has
agreed to have the sign installed in front of the depot, which | believe is the appropriate location. |
estimate the sign to be in a $12k range to fabricate but if | can get the material cost covered, | will donate
the labor. | believe | will have around $2800 in material costs. Can you let me know what the next steps

would be? Thanks!

Kind regards,

Ricardo G. Rivera
CEO/Owner, Arbortect

%

\BORYECTS

BUFFALO TREEHOUSE

P/F 716.833.8733
C 716.563.1022
WWW buffalotreehouse.com
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From: David Gunner

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2024 9:18 AM

To: Martha Librock

Subject: FW: West falls sign information

Attachments: WEST FALLS SIGN DIMENSIONS.pdf; attachment1704825163802

From: Adam Scott <adam@buffalotreehouse.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 9, 2024 1:36 PM

To: David Gunner <dgunner@townofaurora.com>
Cc: Rico Rivera <rico@buffalotreehouse.com>
Subject: West falls sign information

Dave,

Rico had asked me to send you over what we have for the sign design. Please see the link below
and the attached files and let us know if you have questions.

https://sketchfab.com/3d-models/updated-west-falls-sign-7235dbff912a4ee0b8a‘ e3f92db15816

updated west falls sign - Download Free
3D model by adamleescott

updated west falls sign - Download Free 3D maodel by
adamleescott

sketchfab.com

Cheers!

Adam Scott
Architectural Designer, Arbortect

oy

m Victs

BUFFALD TREEHOUSE
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TOWN OF AURORA
LOCAL LAW INTRO 6 - 2023

LOCALLAW __ -2024
ATLOCAL LAW, TO AMEND LOCAL LAW 1-1990 KNOWN AS “THE CODES OF THE

TOWN OF AURORA”, ADOPTED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF AURORA ON

JANUARY 22, 1990, TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF AURORA AS
FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. LEGISLATIVE INTENT

This Local Law amends a prior Local Law known as “The Town of Aurora Code” adopted
by the Town of Aurora on January 22, 1990, as amended, relating to the administrative, legislative
and general [egislation of Codes within the Town of Autora as therein set forth, This Local Law
will amend the boundaties of the Zone Map to transfer the described properties at their present

locations in A and RR Zoning Districts io C-2 Zoning District to accommodate the uses contained

herein, or its successors.

SECTION 2. SECTION 116-6, ZONE MAP

Section 116-6(A), Zone Map, of the Codes of the Town of Aurora is amended fo place

transfer and place the following described properties from their present classification as A and RR

Zoning Districts to a C2 Zoning District:

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, sitvate in the Town
of Aurora, County of Erie and State of New York, being part of Lot



No. 14, Township 9, Range 6 of the Holland Land Cotpany's Survey,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of QOlean Road, distant
1251.70 fect southeasterly from its intersection with the center lino of
Lapham Road, which point of beginning is also a southwest corner of
lands conveyed to the County of Erie by deed recorded in the Erie
County Clerk's Office in Liber 1928 of Deeds at Page 110; thence N
72° 32' B and along southetly line of said lands conveyed to the
County of Erie by aforesaid deed a distance of 538.5 feet record and
538.51 feet measured to a point; thence 8 27° 06' E, a distance of
233.50 feet to a point, said point being also a southwest corner of said
lands conveyed to the County of Eric by aforesaid deed; thence N 62°
54' B a distance of 200 feet to the southwesterty line of lands owned
by Conrail, formerly Pennsylvania Railroad; thence S 27° 06' E along
said southwestetly line of railroad lands 900 feet to a point in the lands
conveyed by Nathaniel Fillmore the heits of Ephraim Salisbury;
thence N 89 °© 41' W along said Salisbury's land a distance of 890 feet
record and 887.86 feet measured to the center line of Olean Road;

thence N 23° 31' W along the centet line of Olean Road 798.55 feet to
a point or place of beginning,

-and-

ALL THAT TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND, situate in the Town
of Aurora, County of Etie and State of New York, being part of Lot
No. fourteen (14), Township nine (9) and Range six (6) of the Holland
Land Company’s Survey, bounded and described ag follows:

BEGINNING at a stone-monument in the division line between the
lands of the said Frank W, Adams and Gettrude F. Adams, his wife,
and the Pennsylvania Railroad Company, at the north-eastetly corner
of the lands conveyed hereby, thence westerly at right angles two-
hundred (200) feet to a stake thence southerly parallel with said
division line one-hundred fifty and five tenths (150.5) feet to a stake;
thence westerly at an angle of eighty-two degrees twenty minutes
{82020 five hundred twenty-five and two tenths (525.2) feet fo the
center of the Olean Road; thence southerly along the center line of
said road one hondred fifty nine and seven tenths (159.7) feet; thence
easterly at an angle of ninety-six degrees and three minutes (96°37)
five hundred thirty-eight and five tenths (538.5) feet to a stake; thence
southerly parallel with the said division line Two hundred thirty-three
and five tenths (233.5) feet 1o a stake; thence casterly at right angles
two hundred (200) feet to the said division line; thence northerly along
said division line five hundred sixty three (563) feet to the said stone
monument at the place of beginning,.



SECTION 3. SEVERABILITY,

The invalidity of any word, section, clause, paragraph, sentence, or part or provision of this

Local Law shall not affect the validity of any other part of this Local Law which shall be given

effect.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Local Law shall take effect immediately upon filing with the New York Seocretary of

State,



FEDERAL AID PROJECT C -

SPONSOR CONSULTANT REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

FIN 42111 (05/12)
PAYEEID: 16-1210859 NYS Comptrofler's Contract No. Est. No. 10
(FEDERAL II3)
Work Period (this est.) FROM 10/28/23 TO 12/29/23
Payce Name:
Foit-Albert Associates Current Completion Date
295 Main Street, Suite 200 MIR Date _/ /.
Buffalo {completed by SPONSOR)
New York
14203
Original Contract Amount $160,698.92
Cutrent Contract Amount $160,698.92
{includes thru approved S.A. NO. )
RRDA NO. (if applicable)
Consultant Sponsor
Prepares use only
1. Tofal work reported on previous estimates $131,872.59
2. Work reported on this estimate $1,179.67
3. Total work reported to date (must equal page 2) $§133,052.26
4, Adiustments (Spensor use only)
Reason
5. Retainage thru current estimate $0.00
6. Total work reporied less retainage $133,052.26
7, TPrevious payments $131,872.59
8. Payment requested or processed $1,179.67

CERTIFICATION BY CONSULTANT

1, Scott W. Dabb. , de hereby certify that Tam Controller of TFait-Albert Associates, PC, consultant for the work referred to in the foregoing veimbursement request,

that Iam the person in whose name, the foregoing aceount against the State of New Yark is rendered; that the Inbor, materials, expenses ar services charged for were

actualty delivered, incurred or rendered, as named, heretofore, and (hat the prices charged are just and rensonable; that the expenses detailed herein were actually incuved;

hat e services specified were aciually rendered as charged; and further, thal no percentage er compensation has been paid or promlsed to be paid fo any manager,

trustee, officer or employee of said institution, department, boawd of commission by renson of the clatmant iaving been atlowed te seli o, incur expenses for, or vender

services to, saitl institution; and alse, that ta the hest of my knowledge and beliet, no manager, trustee, officer or employee of gaid instimfion, depariment, board of commission

has or Las biad, any interest directly or indivectly in satd nrticle, mterials, expenses ar services; and ihat no part of the foregeing acconnt has been paid, and that the above

statement is ¢ree and correct.

Dy my signature I further ceriily that all pavtisl payments due to subconsultants or subeontractors in accordance with Arficle 5 of the sebject consultant agreement have been paid,

January 8, 2024

(DATE)

I, » do hereby certify that L am the

(Name)

i T

(SIGNATURE)

CERTIFICATION BY SPONSOR

(Fitle)

it he supervision af the worl described in the attached consultant's reimbursement request; that the materials, labors and services have been furnished and the work properly

performed in accordance with e contvact and that payment in the sun of § e¢mm be made on this contract without detriment of the interests of the

SPONSON; 1o the best of my lmowledge aud belief.

(DATIL}

(SIGNATURE)



RE: Church Street Over Tannery Brook
PIN 5763.87

Progress Report No. 10: October 28, 2023 through December 29, 2023

Achievements
+ Submit a pre-final DAD

¢ Work with the utility company fo finalize pole locations and construction
staging

Scheduled Statement
¢ On Schedule for a 2024 fetting

Budget Statement

¢ The Arch Survey is over and above cur planned budget and should be
considered extra work

Planned For Next Month
o Make final DAD edits
» Receive Design Approval

ltems Required
¢ Design Approval

Very truly yours,

Gerard J. Sentz, P.E.
Vice President

Foit-Albert Associates

Architeciure.
ALBANY _BUFFALD  NYC E;ngmegrmg.
295 Main Street, Suite 200 Buffalo, New York 14203 &5 716.855.3932 €5 7168563951 © www.foit-albert.com SUTYRYINE,

Ervironimental.
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RE: East Fillmore Over Tannery Brook
PIN 5763.88

Progress Report No. 8: April 29, 2023 through September 1, 2023

Achievements
* Updated the Env sections of the DAD

Schedufed Statement
s On Schedule for 2024 construction

Budget Statement
* On Budget

Planned For Next Month
* Receive Design Approval and start final design

ltems Required
e Design Approval

Very truly yours,

Gerard J. Sentz, P.E.
Vice President
Foit-Albert Associates

ALBANY BUFFALO  NYC
295 Main Street, Suite 200 Buffalo, New York 14203 B8 716.856.3633 @4 716.856.396t @ www.foit-albert.com

LJIC' < 1:1:

Architecture,
Enginaering,
strveying,
ECnvironmental.



FEDERAL AID PROJECT
SPONSOR CONSULTANT REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

FIN 42111 (05/12)
PAYEE ID: 16-1210859 NYS Comptroller's Contract No. Est. No, 9
(FEDERAL ID)
Work Period (this est.) FROM 09/02/23 TO 12/29/23
Payee Name:
Foit-Albert Associates Current Completion Date
295 Main Street, Suvite 200 MIR Date / /.
Buflalo (completed by SPONSOR})
New York
14203
Original Contract Amount $194,783.63
Current Confract Amount $194,783.63
(includes thru approved S.A. NO. }
RRDA NO. (if applicable)
Consultant Sponsor
Prepares use only
1. Total work reported on previous estimates $139,974.08
2. Work reported on this estimate $1481.21
3. Total work reported to dafe (must equal page 2) $141,455.29
4. Adjustments (Sponsor use only)
Reason
5. Retainage thru current estimate $0.00
6. Total work reported less retainage $141,455.29
7. Previous payments $139,974.08
8. Payment requested or processed $1,481.21

CERTIFICATION BY CONSULTANT

1, Seott W. Dabb , do hereby certify that I am Coniroller of Fait-Albert Associates, PC, consultant lor the work referred to in the foregoing relmbursement request,

thitt T am the person in whose name, the foregaing account against the State of New Yorl is rendered; that fhe laler, materials, expenses or sevvices charaed for were

actually delivered, incurred or rendered, as named, hevetafore, and that the prices charged ave just and reasonnble; that the expenses detailed herein were actually incurred;
(hat the services specified were acieally vendered as charged; and Garther, that ng percentage or compensativn hag been p'sid or promised to be paid to any manager,

trugice, officer or employee of anid institution, depariment, board of commission by reason of the claimant having been allawed to sell ta, incur expenses for, or render
services to, snid institution; and alse, that 1o the best of my luowledge and betief, no manager, trustee, officer or employee of said institution, department, board of cammnission
hag or has had, any interest directly or indivectly in said article, materinls, expenses or services; and ¢hat no part of the foregoing account has been paid, and that the above

statement is true and correct,

By my siguature I fariher certify that all partial puyments due to subconsultanis or subcontractors in accordance with Arlicle 5 of the subjject consultant agreement have been paid,

September 7, 2023 % ;ﬂ/%, %

(DATE) (SIGNATURE)

CERTIFICATION BY SPONSOR

1, 1+ ilo hereby certify that I am the

(Name) (Title)
in the supervision of flie work described in the attached consultant's reimbursement request; that (he materials, labors and services have been furnished and the work properly
performed in accordance with the contract and that payment in the sum of 3 a1 be made on thiz contract without detriment of the interests of the
sponsar, to flie best of my lmowledge and belief.

(DATE) (SIGNATURE)
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SUPERVISOR | “]]\El‘l('l

CHARLES D. SNYDER MAR’
(716) 652-7590 e
supervisor{@townofaurora.com townclerki@fownofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURCRA
575 Qakwood Avenue, Hast Autora, NY 14052
www.townofaurora.com

MEMO

TO: Aurora Town Board

FROM:  Kathleen Moffat

RE: Budget Amendment: Donation for Library Shed Shelving

DATE: 1722724

Upon approval of the donation from the Friends of the Aurora Town Library, I respectfully request approval to
amend the budget to properly record it. The amendment is as follows:

e Increase revenue line A 2705 Gifts & Donations by $721.92
* Increase appropriation line A 1620.422 Buildings & Grounds R&M by $721.92



SUPERVISOR 5 | RK
CHARLES D. SNYDER oy 2 CK
(716) 652-7590 280
supervisor@townofaurora.com TOWLL L e oo ~ om
TOWN OF AURORA
575 Qakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.townofaurora.com
MEMO
TO: Aurora Town Board

FROM: Kathleen Moffat
RE: Budget Amendment: Payroll Software Purchase

DATE: 1/22/24

Upon approval of the payroll software purchase from Edmunds GovTech, I respectfully request approval to
amend the budget to record the use of assigned fund balance to pay for the cost of the software. The amendment
is as follows:

o Decrease A 599 Fund Balance by $13,650
s Increase A 1680.401 Central Data processing by $13,650
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BUDGET TRANSERREQUEST FORM

Please note the following guidelines:

s Ashortage of less than $750 per line can be satisfied with this form requesting a budget transfer(s) between lines that are within the responsibility of a

single Department Head. These will require the approval of the Supervisor.

¢ A shortage of $750 or more per line can be satisfied with this form requesting a budget transfer(s) between lines that are within the responsibility of a
single Department Head, These will require the approval of the Town Board.

*  Ashortage of any amount can be satisfied with this form requesting a budget transfer(s) between lings which fall under the responsibility of different
Department Heads. Thess will require the approval of the Town Board,

»  Budget transfers must be made PRIOR to the expenditure.

* Al budget transfers must be snbmitted to the Supervisor’s Office using this form,

DEPARTMENT Im inted): Raud & unnes

SIGNATURE: DATE: _ | [[(, lat;r

A5 wrom: DBSHA. Y1D Qe (ePa\Vg fendn) Equy W95
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REASON: ACCTNO ()U\Id/\q% S ‘\’UM 'Q)(\}I‘_T[%]if n Q{A\ (Ou &{,‘ (/\)0‘/_ EJRRBN’]‘BALANCE
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ACCT NO, ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
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ACCT NO,

TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
10:  fr Son0- MO Howy ofRle Exensy & 43
ACCT NO. N ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON: _ T Qud_fuvr D (0400 5*3’
4. % FROM:
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO:
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:
5.% FROM:;:
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
TO:
ACCT NO. ACCT TITLE CURRENT BALANCE
REASON:
APPROVALS:
SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE Date:
TOWN BOARD MEETING APPROVAIL DATE; Action #:

HAKMoftatMy Files\Master Forms\Budget Transfer Request Form.doc



Month Year Reported: -——>_Annual 2023

CLERK'S AMnuaL REPORT

Town Name: =-=====eesamareas > Town of Aurora
Prepared By: —-------—-—-— > Martha L. Librock
Date Submitted; -—-—~~—--—- > Jan, 18 2024

TO THE Supervisor:

Pursuant to Section 27, Subd. 1, of the Town Law, | hereby make the following statement of all the fees and monies received by me in
connaction with my office, during the year above stated, excepting only such fees and monies the application and payment of which ara

otherwise provided for by law.

RSC Revenue

Item Total Town Other
Coade Description rpt_RT_CMR_03_2011 Count Revenue Portion Dishurses
100 SPORTING LICENSE REVENUE 153 21,004.00 1,017.96 19,986.04
200 DOG LICENSE REVENUE 2,281 28,498.00 25,868.00 2,628.00
301 MARRIAGE LICENSE 69 2,760.00 1,207.50 1,562.50
303 CERTIFIED MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 56 (ql) 910.00 910.00 0.00
304 ONE-DAY MARRIAGE QFFICIANT LICENSE 4 100.00 100.00 0.00
551 GOC OTHER LICENSE FEE YR-LIC# 1 25.00 10.00 15.00
601 BIRTH CERTIFICATE 1 20.00 20.00 0.00
602 DEATH CERTIFICATE 40 (2'71-) 2,720.00 2,720.00 0.00
605 BIRTH - GENEALOGY 1 11.00 11.00 0.00
606 DEATH - GENEALOGY 1 11.00 11.00 0.00
607 MARRIAGE - GENEALOGY 4 44.00 44,00 0.00
Report Totals: 2,81 56,101.00 31,910.46 24,181.54
REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR - CLERK FEES 6,051.46
REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR - DOG FEES 25,868.00

TOTAL TOWN REVENUES TO SUPERVISOR: 31,919.46
Amount paid to  NYS DEC REVENUE ACCOUNTING 19,986.04
Amount paid to DEPT. OF AG. AND MARKETS 2,628.00
Amount paid to  STATE HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR MARRIAGE LICENSES 1,552.50
Amount paid to  NYS COMP FOR STATE SHARE OF GAMES OF CHANCE 15.00

TOTAL DISBURSED TO OTHER AGENGIES: 2418154
TOTAL DISBURSED: 56,101.00

Jtnuaey 1€ 202Y Chaeres D). Sw Ypere Supervisor,

State of New York, County of Erie, Town of Aurara

Martha L. Librock being duly sworn, says that she/he is the Town Clerk of the Town of Aurora that the foregoing is a full and true statement of all
Fees and Monies received by her/him during the year stated, excepting only such Fees the appjication and payment i
provided for by law.

Subscribed and Sworn to hefore me
this day of FLIs 20 aﬂ
ﬁ‘/_l 2\12%(!2 Q, M{qotary Public

SHERYLA. MILLER
Reg. #01MI6128663
Notary Public, State of New York
-Qualified In Erie County <
Commission Expires June 13, 20..@;__

Town Clerk !

====== s====s======Dl-4 (Rev. 1/2011) rpt_RT_CMR_04_2011 - 01/07/12 sss=========
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Town of Aurora Building Department
Monthly Report - December 2023

Town Village Totals

mits Issued

Number of Permits 16 12 28

Current Month Fee Total S 1,963.00|S 6457.00|$ 8,420.00
2023 Year Fee Total S 82,265.44 | S 69,537.25 | $ 151,802.69
2022 Year Fee Total S 9850546 | S 30,988.20 | S 129,493.66

Inspections Completed
Building Permit
Fire Safety 0 7 7
Complaint/Violation 2 4 6

Notices Sent
Expired permits
2nd Notice Expired permits
Violations - expired permits
2nd Notice Viols - exp permits
Zoning Compliance Letter
False Alarm
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Reviews
Zoning Board Cases - New
Site Plan Applications
Special Use Permit Applications
ODA Applications
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